

Ä  
T.P.(C) No. 790 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.790/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

NIRMALA DEOLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DEOLI  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated, the matter  
is adjourned by four weeks to enable learned counsel  
for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS